AP3965/66/71
Document number: DS36531  Rev. 3 - 2
1 of 13
November 2013
© Diodes Incorporated
AP3965/66/71
A Product Line of

A Product Line of
Diodes Incorporated
Ordering Information
Diodes IC’s Pb-free products with "G1" suffix in the part number, are RoHS compliant and green.
Package Temperature Range Part Number Marking ID Packing
SO7
-40°C to 85°C
AP3965MTR-G1 3965M-G1 4,000/Tape & Reel
PDIP-7
AP3966P7-G1 AP3966P7-G1 50/Tube
AP3971P7-G1 AP3971P7-G1 50/Tube
Marking Information
AP39XX  XX XX - G1
PackingPackage
TR : Tape & ReelM : SO7 G1 : Green
Product Name RoHS/GreenProduct Version
65 : AP3965
 66 : AP3966
   71 : AP3971
P7 : PDIP-7 Blank : Tube
First and Second Lines: Logo and Marking ID
Third Line: Date Code
Y: Year
WW: Work Week of Molding
A: Assembly House Code
XX: 7th and 8th Digits of Batch No.
First Line: Logo and Marking ID
Second Line: Date Code
Y: Year
WW: Work Week of Molding
A: Assembly House Code
XX: 7th and 8th Digits of Batch No.
AP3965/66/71
Document number: DS36531  Rev. 3 - 2
10 of 13
November 2013
© Diodes Incorporated
AP3965/66/71
A Product Line of
Diodes Incorporated
Package Outline Dimensions (All dimensions in mm(inch).)
SO7
3.800(0.150)
4.000(0.157)
1.270(0.050)
TYP
4.700(0.185)
5.100(0.201)
0.330(0.013)
0.510(0.020)
0.190(0.007)
0.250(0.010)
0.100(0.004)
0.250(0.010)
1.350(0.053)
1.750(0.069)
0.450(0.017)
0.800(0.031)
8°
0°
5.800(0.228)
6.200(0.244)
2.54(0.100)
TYP
1.250(0.049)
1.500(0.059)
Note: Eject hole, oriented hole and mold mark is optional.
AP3965/66/71
Document number: DS36531  Rev. 3 - 2
11 of 13
November 2013